

M Ex 128/2018

Order dt. 18/11/2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioner. But no Advocate is present on her behalf.

OP is absent. One adjournment petition is filed on behalf of the OP.

Record shows that petition filed on 19-07-2023 by OP is yet to be disposed of.

Both the parties are directed to remain present on the next date fixed positively and complete the hearing. In addition they are also directed to file documents regarding any order passed by the Revisional Court.

Day adjourned.

To 21-01-2026 for hearing of petition dated 19-07-2023.

D/C by me.

A C J M
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

A C J M
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.