

M Ex 128/2018

21/01/2026

JO Code – WB01270

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 19/07/2023.

Petitioner is absent without steps and representation.

OP is represented by his Advocate on record.

The absence of petitioner indicates that she is not interested to contest the case.

In view of the above the petitioner is directed to remain present on the next date fixed positively and file show cause as to why the case should not be dismissed.

Day adjourned.

To 07/03/2026 for show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me.

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip