

M Ex 128/2018

07/03/2026.

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Both parties files hazira. One show cause is filed.

Considering the nature of proceeding show cause is accepted.

Record shows that hearing of petition dated 19/07/2023 is yet to be completed.

Both the parties to complete the hearing on the next date .i.d. order shall be passed based on materials on record.

Day adjourned.

To 14/05/2026 for hearing of petition dated 19/07/2023.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip